UMassFive News

For Immediate Release

Craig A. Boivin
Vice President of Marketing
413-256-5553 | cboivin@umassfive.coop

<u>UMassFive Announces Scholarship Opportunities</u>

Hadley, MA – UMassFive College Federal Credit Union (UMassFive) is proud to announce the Pioneer Valley Chapter of the Massachusetts Cooperative Credit Union Association's (CCUA) Scholarship Program is accepting applicants for eight \$2,000 scholarships to be awarded in 2024.

In order to apply, students must be a member of UMassFive, or have a parent/guardian who is a member of the Credit Union. Students must also be high school seniors who will be enrolled in an undergraduate college degree program during the 2024-2025 academic year are encouraged to apply for this opportunity.

Completed applications must be received or postmarked by March 8, 2024. Applications may be dropped off at a UMassFive branch, emailed to scholarship@umassfive.coop, or mailed to UMassFive College FCU Attn: Cait Murray, PO Box 1060, Hadley, MA 01035.

For more details and to access the application instructions and form, please visit <u>umassfive.coop/news/2024-scholarships</u>.

UMassFive College Federal Credit Union (UMassFive) was established in 1967 and serves the University of Massachusetts, as well as the Five College System and over 50 other local organizations that share their community-based values and vision for a sustainable local economy. As a non-profit financial cooperative, UMassFive's earnings are returned to their membership in the form of better rates, lower fees, and improved services and banking technology. The Credit Union offers a full range of financial products, including personal and business banking and lending, retirement planning and investments, and insurance. UMassFive has over 48,500 members, six branches, and assets of over \$700 million. For more information about UMassFive, please visit www.umassfive.coop.

